Water District Notice of Tax Rate

The HARRIS COUNTY UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 15 held a public hearing on a proposed tax rate for the tax year 2017 on October 24, 2017 at 6:00 pm at 4127 Breckenridge, Houston, TX 77066.

The Board of Directors continued the positive trend of lowering the overall tax rate. The Board adopted a 2017 Tax Rate of $0.73. The following table compares taxes on an average residence homestead last year to the adopted rate of $0.73 on the average residence homestead this year.

Your individual taxes may increase or decrease, depending on the change in the taxable value of your property in relation to the change in taxable value of all other property and the tax rate that is adopted.

HCUD 15 Water Quality Report – 2016

In 2016, Harris County UD 15 detected [2] contaminant in the drinking water and [0] of them were above the EPA accepted level for drinking water. Please go to http://www.municipalops.com/districts/2016ccr/0952016ccr.pdf to view your 2016 annual water quality report and learn more about your drinking water. This report contains important information about the source and quality of your drinking water. For a translation of the water quality report or to speak with someone about the report please call (281) 367-5511. If you would like a paper copy of the 2016 Annual Water Quality Report mailed to your home, please call (281) 367-5511.

Durante el año 2016, Harris County UD 15 detectó [2] contaminant en el agua potable. [0] de los contaminantes detectados en el agua potable reflejaron niveles que exceden los límites legales establecidos por la EPA. Para acceder al más reciente reporte anual de calidad de agua y para más información acerca de su agua potable puede visitar http://www.municipalops.com/districts/2016ccr/0952016ccr.pdf to view your 2016 annual El reporte anual contiene valiosa información acerca de las fuentes de abasto y calidad de su agua potable. Para obtener una traducción del reporte de calidad de agua o para preguntas acerca del reporte por favor comuníquese al (281) 367-5511. Si desea obtener por correo una copia de su más reciente reporte de calidad de agua puede solicitar la misma llamando al (281) 367-5511.